I
59	 globalfurnituregroup.com  |  USA
INCLUDE	                                        STANDARD FEATURES
•	 Include chairs combine exceptional comfort with
refined elegance. The series is Global’s first to offer
new kinetic motion, weight balanced synchronous
tilt providing smooth action and support. Include
goes beyond the boardroom, from collaboration to

  Ergonomic features:
    B, C, L, M, N, U
EXAMPLE INCLUDE ORDER CODE:
IN30AHB FU75 FU75 BLK B7 4Z 82 NS NB
Model Back
Textile
Seat
Textile
Armcap
Finish
Base
Finish
Cylinder
Type
Caster
Type
Sealed
Seat
Seams
Moisture
Barrier
INCLUDE™ 	 WORK & TASK
I
globalfurnituregroup.com  |  USA	 60
 DESCRIPTION	 MODEL#/ FEATURES		  STANDARD TEXTILE GRADES
			   1/COM	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12
	 IN30AHB	 Base Price:	 $1431
		  Back upcharge:	 +0	 $40	 $72	 $118	 $183	 $210	 $267	 $355	 $422	 $494	 $645	 $804
		  Seat upcharge:	 +0	 $24	 $43	 $71	 $110	 $126	 $160	 $213	 $253	 $297	 $387	 $483
	 	 OVERALL DIMENSIONS	 SEAT DIMENSIONS	 BACK DIMENSIONS
			   W	 D	 H	 W	 D	 H	 W	 H
High Back Weight Sensing Synchro Tilter with Arms	 	 24.5	 24.5	 42.5	 21	 18	 17-21	 18	 25
COM Yardage: Back 1.25; Seat: .75
Freight Class: 150
Product Weight (lbs.): 56.5
Cubic Feet Per Carton: 10.5		  	 RTA 1 	       1 per carton
			   1/COM	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12
	 IN30NHB	 Base Price:	 $1244
		  Back upcharge:	 +0	 $40	 $72	 $118	 $183	 $210	 $267	 $355	 $422	 $494	 $645	 $804
		  Seat upcharge:	 +0	 $24	 $43	 $71	 $110	 $126	 $160	 $213	 $253	 $297	 $387	 $483
	 	 OVERALL DIMENSIONS	 SEAT DIMENSIONS	 BACK DIMENSIONS
			   W	 D	 H	 W	 D	 H	 W	 H
High Back Weight Sensing Synchro Tilter Armless	 	 24.5	 24.5	 42.5	 21	 18	 17-21	 18	 25
COM Yardage: Back 1.25; Seat: .75
Freight Class: 150
Product Weight (lbs.): 50
Cubic Feet Per Carton: 10.5		  	 RTA 1 	       1 per carton
			   1/COM	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12
	 IN30AMB	 Base Price:	 $1398
		  Back upcharge:	 +0	 $32	 $57	 $94	 $146	 $168	 $213	 $284	 $337	 $395	 $516	 $643
		  Seat upcharge:	 +0	 $24	 $43	 $71	 $110	 $126	 $160	 $213	 $253	 $297	 $387	 $483
	 	 OVERALL DIMENSIONS	 SEAT DIMENSIONS	 BACK DIMENSIONS
			   W	 D	 H	 W	 D	 H	 W	 H
Mid Back Weight Sensing Synchro Tilter with Arms	 	 24.5	 24	 37.5	 21	 18	 17-21	 18	 20.5
COM Yardage: Seat: Back 1; Seat: .75
Freight Class: 150
Product Weight (lbs.): 55
Cubic Feet Per Carton: 10.5		  	 RTA 1 	       1 per carton